
Jsmall
Typewritten Text
CR-47

Jsmall
Typewritten Text

Jsmall
Typewritten Text

Jsmall
Typewritten Text





SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING 
 
COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION     RESOLUTION NO. 
 
 
No.    CR-47           

Series of 2014      Series of 2014 
 
A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FIRST ADDENDUM TO THE PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN AND BOWMAN 
COLORADO GROUP, LLC FOR THE E. 112TH AVENUE CORRIDOR PROJECT 
 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, 
COLORADO, THAT: 
 

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves Addendum #1 to the Professional 
Services Agreement between the City of Northglenn and Bowman Colorado Group, LLC, 
attached hereto, in the amount of $35,550.00 for a contract amount of $225,505.00 for 
engineering and design services for the E. 112th Avenue Corridor Project, plus the addition of ten 
percent (10%) contingency in the amount of $22,550.00, for a total contract amount not to 
exceed $248,055.00.  

  
DATED at Northglenn, Colorado, this ____ day of  _______________________, 2014. 

 
 
 

      
JOYCE DOWNING 
Mayor 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
JOHANNA SMALL, CMC 
City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
      
COREY Y. HOFFMANN 
City Attorney 










	SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING



